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Republic of .(‘bwe'ﬁljill’wmu
Pepartment of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ABRA

O

Division Memo. No. _ D4R

$.2020
To Chief Education Program Supervisor
Education Program Supervisors for EsP, LRMS
Public Schools District Supervisors , School Heads
Concemed/ Identified Module Writers
Division-Webinar and Home-based Workshop on the Development of Modules
( Edukasyon Sa Pagpapakatao ) for K-10 Learners
1 Pursuant to Regional memorandum no. 090 s.2020, DepEd’s SU/ong Edukalidad and f:sbatzr’- cry ’ e
continuous delivery of quality basic education, DepEd-CAR through the CLMD —LRMS and s Project
MAIDEN calls on all Schools Division Offices to plan for confingency measures rezafwe fo cumicuium
implementation and learning delivery should the new normal delivery of instruction and learning continuity
plan be implemented for the School Year 2020-2021. : 7
2 Relaive this, the CID through the Instructional Management Section and fhe Leaming =ESouce

Management Section shall conduct the Division-Webinar and Home-based Workshop on the Deveiopment
of Modules ( Edukasyon sa Pagpapakatao ) for Public K-10 Learners on May 20,21,22), 2020.

3. The Webinar aims to;
- provide a division-based webinar to Public K-10 Teachers in the development of quality modules based

from the Matrix of Curriculum Standards (Competencies), with Comesponding Recommendsd Siexibie

Learning Delivery Mode and Materials per Grading Period.
-equip teachers with the required technical specifications in the preparation of K-10 modules, format

social content guidelines and CMOS referencing.
-require module-developers to submit final output for quality assurance and submission o the RO-

Curriculum Learning Management Division.
The participants of this training are; Two Education Program Supervisors , 33 Public Elementary School

Teachers, and 38 Public Secondafy School Teachers.

The Education Program Supervisor -EsP has to provide guidance to the Module Developers in terms of

content and to assign teachers with Essential Learning Competencies from the DepEd Learning Confinutty

Plan. The Learning Resource Management Section shall provide technical assistance in accordance with

quality assurance, Design and Development Standards of the Bureau of Learning Resources.

6. Each Participant, Training Facilitator/ Speaker will be given an eload worth 150.00 which will be used for the
e-net/i-net data connectivity. Teacher-participants will be given 24-hour service credits based on CSC
rules on services rendered by teaching staff during summer vacation.

7. Attached are the matrix of the webinar and list of partipants.
8. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is deemed neccesary.

Address: Actividad-Economia St Zone 2, Bangued, Abra
Telephone No.: (074)614-6918
Website: http://www.depedabra.com

e-mail: abra@deped.gov.ph
Accelerating and Bolstering Responsive Education that Nurtures Inspired and Outstanding LEARNERS. . . #ServingYOUwithaHeart
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Modules for; v ;
K-6 Learners i |
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e
1200 1:00 | Lunch Break Lunch Break
1:00- 3:00 Social Content Home Workshop | Submission
Guidelines |
3:00-5:00 CMOS ;

[

tors/Speakers/ Technical Working G_roup/Pyoject Proponent

Facilita
////
Grade Level Speaker Topic |
K-6 Anicia M. Bersalona Development of Modules for K-6 Learners *
7-10 Jean Anne C. Pilarta Development of Modules for Grades 7-10 Learners .
Lorena B. Bisares CMOS J
Jonathan Costibolo | Social Content Guidelines |

Technical Working Group; g :
Ronald T. Marquez- Education Program Supervisor
Riza E. Peralta, Librarian Il

Rynwalter A. Paa, Project Development Officer Il
Gryan Lyle Navarro , SHS Teacher

Webinar Proponent.
Henrieta A. Bringas,Ed.D.
Education Program Supervisor

Address: Actividad-Economia St., Z
, Zone 2, Bangued, Abra
Telephone No.: (074)614-6918 !
Website: http://www.depedabra.com
e-mal abra@deped.govph
Accelerating and Holstering fesponsive Education that Nurtures Inspired and Outstanding LEARNERS. . . #ServingYQUwithaHe
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’ WEBINAR Participants
ELC-Module Preparation Q1
GRADE 1 EDUKASYON SA PAGPAPAKATAO
 Teacher . _CP Number | Email Ad School /District
_ Jaimely Bulda 09355535275 |2imely buida@deped gov ph Sulbec PS, Pidigan
Meiody Bisquera 09063278812 | melody.bisquera@car.deped gov.ph  Suyo PES, Pidigan
kmum 09162542915 ieselle.balandin@deped.gov.ph Banat, Manabo
Sheila Marie Biares 09658811242  sheilamarie.biares@deped.gov ph Pagala West ES. Bucay
Yolanda P. Francisco | 09126218595 | yolanda.francisco@deped.gov.ph Velasco ES, Tayum
GRADE 2 EDUKASYON SA PAGPAPAKATAO
___ Teacher | CPNumber Email Ad School/District
May Charito Reyes 09161474315 | maycharito.reyes@deped.gov.ph Basbasa ES,
R Tayum
Marissa Pudol | 09651359663 |  marissa.pudol@deped.gov.ph | Casilagan ES, Pidigan
Carmela Jacoba 09566657848 carmela.jacoba@deped.gov.ph | Banat ES, Manabo
Nhesie A. Tigrado | 09068475222 |  nhesie.tigrado@deped.gov.ph Pulot ES, Lagayan
Fe Balido I 09452404285 fe.balidao@deped.gov.ph Penarrubia IS
|
Aileen Basos ; 09175049754 aileen.basos@deped.gov.ph Penarrubia IS
- Kemery Faith Emilio | 0936 553 6509 Kemery.emilio@deped.gov.ph Luba
é :
| |
GRADE 3 EDUKASYON SA PAGPAPAKATAQ
Teacher CP Number Email Ad | School/District
Melrose D. Layuagan 09558231796 melrose.dizon@deped.gov.ph | Lagaosian ES,
; ? Villaviciosa
Jonelyn T. Jaquias 09958044959 jonelyn.jaquias@deped.gov.ph San Marcial ES, San
Isidro
Grace Ann B. Laguicao 09365797699 | graceann.laguicao@deped.gov.ph Bacag ES,
Lacub
Jonalyn M. Nuesca 09973955979 onalyn.n deped.gov.ph Gareeta ES, Pidigan
Hazel Joy Alejo 09368070212 hazeljoy.al deped.gov.ph Baybayatin ES,
Lagayan
Leonila Gayleen Borja | 09452884440 gayleenborja008@gmail.com Bangued West CS,
Bangued




v

GRADE 4 EDUKASYON SA PAGPAPAKATAO

| Teacher CP Number Email Ad
__Laureen Catriz 09778440313 laureen.catriz@deped gov.ph
3 “-Mhmw . 09455585326 = nancy.amoyo@deped.gov.ph
W“d A. Sagmayao 09751274845 jennylind sagmayao@deped gov.p
h
WW B. Bides ‘ 09976318747 madelyn. bides @deped. gov.ph
GRADE 5 EDUKASYON SA PAGPAPAKATAQ
_ Teacher _ CPNumber | Email Ad :
Madelyne A. Barros 09175281672 madelyne.barros@deped.gov.ph
Mylene P. Bringas 09455122517 ‘mylene.bringas@deped.gov.ph
Meiba Castro 09778045825 | melba.castro@deped.gov.ph
Susan Jovy T. Belizar 09362473240 Behzar@ymd com /
s = 135011@gmail.com
Cheryl Borreta 09175344836 cherﬂ beleno@deped.gov.ph
Lea Grace Sibayan 09171395098  leagrace.sibayan@deped.gov.ph
Ronald Alagao 09169805927 |  kishualagao@gmail.com |
Eden Grace G. Decena 09361720904 edengrace.galera@deped.gov.ph

GRADE 6 EDUKASYON SA PAGPAPAKATAO

- Email Ad

 tweeny.fulla dee_Ldo"Ph

mylene.turdil@de ggd gowh ]

Teacher CP Number
. TweenyFulla | 09271402639
i i
28 :
~ Mylene Turdil ; 09676470704
{ | 5
_ Jobee May Gallardo 09364411451

jobeemaegallardo@gmail.com

School/District

Bucay (S, Bucay

DMRES, Tayum
Garreta ES, Pidigan

Bangued West CS,
Bangued

School/District
Bangbangar ES,
Banued West
Nagdaingan
ES,Pidigan
Dalit ES :
An-anaao IS, Tayum

Agtangao ES,
Bangued East
Bangued East CS,
Bangued
Tayum C§, Tayum
San Antonio ES,
Bangued West

School/District

Bangbangar ES,
_Bangued West

Sinapangan ES,
_Bangued East

| BaacEs, Langiden



GRADE 7 EDUKASYON SA PAGPAPAKATAO

__ Teacher | CPNumber | EmailAd | School/District |
RobertB.Benas | 09262646685 | rbrtns@gmailcom | Tineg NHS. Tineg
ViolyBaldos 09672738465 | vioybaldos@gamilcom | LaPazls
violy.parinas@car.deped.gov.ph
Gerlie Calpito 09368072127 | gerlie.calpito@deped.gov.ph San Isidro NHS
Rojama Kaylee T.Fred = 09174755579 | rojamakaylee.fred @deped.gov.ph  Manabo NHS
___ Melody Baccali 09551645559 melody.baccali@deped.gov.ph Dalit NHS
Arlene Thelma Laureta 09673892549 Akishayessha27 @gmail.com MYBBMNHS
larlenethelma@gmail.com |
Vilma Tumalip 09165896682 vilma.tumalip@car.deped.gov.ph | MYBBMNHS |
Maria Bernadette V. 09364535375 bernadettevergarababac@gmail.c | Gaddani NHS
Babac om | |
Jojie Lee Lee A. 09057979938 iolieleeacabanes@gmail.com | GaddaniNHS |
Cabanes | | |
Elizabeth Sabado 09230814924 | clizabeth.sabago001@deped.gov. |  Langiden NHS l
GRADE 8 EDUKASYON SA PAGPAPAKATAO
Teacher CP Number Email Ad ' School/District
Janice Lejos 09158120990 janice.lejos@deped.gov.ph | WANHS
Consuelo Bigornia 09163104098 | consuelo.bigornia@deped.gov.ph Abra HS
Diosdado A. Banatao 09550925720 diosdadoban@gmail.com Tiempo NHS
| l
Rosemarie M. 09264535375 rosemarie.barreyro@deped.gov.p |  Gaddani NHS
Barreyro ; h
Josephine Dumlao 09754222990 | josephine.dumlao002@deped.gov Gaddani NHS
: -ph
Lucila Aslor - 09979371949 lucila.aslor@deped.gov.ph RENHS
Ariel Babo C. Basingan | 09169596434 ariel.c.bang@gmail.com Penarrubia IS
Exelcis Deo T. Tubice = 09612627785 | excelsisdeo.tubice@deped.gov.ph Abas NHS
Henry Espanola . 09165126073 isongespanola@gmail.com Pilar Rural School
GRADE ¢ EDUKASYON SA PAGPAPAKATAO
Teacher . CP Number Email Ad School/District
Karen Joy Dela Vega i 09452342236 karenjoydelavega28@gmail.com CBGMHS
. :
’ Maenalyn P. Lango 09975927814 maenalangoipt@gmail.com WANHS
; Rosalina G. Corrales 09171497030 rosalina.corrales@deped.gov.ph SQNHS
7 Jefferson Daria 09059136686 jefferson.daria@deped.gov.ph Suyo NHS
g 09975703513
 Ma. Gaizel Balneg 09559483115 | magaizel.balneg@deped.gov.ph Gaddani NHS
Lorlie Janyn T. Bosas = 09361020142 | lorliejanyn.tuscano@deped.gov.ph Gaddani NHS
~ Toshie Gajardo 09456125285 | toshie.gajardo001@deped.gov.ph | Pilar Rural School




Vfctorla Cabu>noc

| 09353376172

victoria.cabunoc@deped.gov.ph

GRADE 10 EDUKASYON SA PAGPAPAKATAO

‘, Teacher i T cPNu ‘
~ Christan M. Parinas | 091594:1::;9 T <christan Fma-!wAd
e ? ; nl _‘,-,paru)asgg-dcped.gov:ph
| lima Donato . 09178282915 ; wilmadonato0@gmail.com
: Vi‘é:::fi la::z‘::lo 09365755797 j vnvnan agolomo@deped gov.ph
s g 09550439646 | _c_le_gfe marzan@deped.gov.ph
AR : 09262401421 | geralin.t tu_qyeza@gmanl com.ph
tlarta ‘ 09168394797 Ie_a_ngﬂp—m!_a‘rta_@gmau .com
. | 09061194193
Recin P. Fevidal | 09366263870 " recin fevidal@deped.gov.ph _
Thelma Belleza | 09052390051 | thelma. belleza@deped.gov.ph
Ryan V‘_'es P.Eduarte = 09066080675 | eduarteyves14@gmail.com
Melanie D. Claridad 09058073427 melanie.claridad @deped.gov _p?‘nw 1
Edna Balneg 09267528435 edna.balneg@deped.gov.ph -
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